Name
Michelle Séguin
Michelle Séguin
Michelle Séguin

Michelle Séguin

Michelle Séguin

Michelle Séguin

Claude Sauvé

Claude Sauvé

Claude Sauvé

Claude Sauvé

Claude Sauvé

Claude Sauvé

Joélle Drouin

Joélle Drouin

Poonam Ramkhelawon

Position

CEO

CEO

CEO

CEO

CEO

CEO

Vice President

Production and Content

Vice President

Production and Content

Vice President

Production and Content

Vice President

Production and Content

Vice President

Production and Content

Vice President

Production and Content

Chief Marketing,

Communication and
Digital Experience

officer
Chief Marketing,

Communication and
Digital Experience

officer

Chief HR Officer

Purpose

Event at Canadian Club of Toronto
Developing policies in times of crisis

Training and community event

Meeting at The office of Quebec in
Toronto
Opening night of the French Language
and Francophonie week

Franco event organized by the Assemblée
de la francophonie de I'Ontario

Event at Canadian Club of Toronto
The importance of Academic Freedom for
the Business community

Employee meetings

Launch of Hors-Québec season 3

Primetime conference

Kidscreen Event

Meeting with PCI (Supplier)

Employee meetings

Meeting with Sid Lee

Employee meetings

Event at Canadian Club of Toronto
Networking

Start date

2023-01-19

2023-01-26

2023-02-16

2023-03-20

2023-03-20

2023-03-22

2023-01-24

2023-01-30

2023-02-02

2023-02-10

2023-02-22

2023-03-28

2023-03-14

2023-03-28

2023-02-25

End date

2023-01-19

2023-01-31

2023-02-16

2023-03-20

2023-03-22

2023-03-22

2023-01-26

2023-01-30

2023-02-02

2023-02-16

2023-02-22

2023-03-30

2023-03-14

2023-03-31

2023-02-25

Destination

Toronto,
Ontario
Ottawa,
Ontario

Toronto,
Ontario

Toronto,
Ontario

Ottawa,
Ontario

Toronto,
Ontario

Toronto,
Ontario

Embrun,
Ontario

Ottawa,
Ontario

Miami,
FL

Montréal,
Québec

Toronto,
Ontario

Montréal,
Québec

Toronto,

Ontario

Toronto,
Ontario

Groupe Média TFO
January to March 2023

Attendees

Air fare

$247,47

$494,94

$833,85

$589,89

$494,94

Other transportation

$307,21
$11,39

$12,62

$98,82

$127,50

$54,72

$86,40

$160,35

$84,40

$204,60

$177,85

$108,84

$10,77

Accomodation

$120,00

$358,64

$347,86

$3 099,13

$521,79

$465,00

Meals

$212,50

$45,00

$135,00

$563,30

$157,50

$157,50

Incidentals

$68,93

$68,93

SUBTOTAL
$68,93
$639,71
$11,39

$12,62

$749,93

$68,93

$1105,30

$54,72

$86,40

$4 656,63

$84,40

1473,78 S

177,855$

1226,28$

10,77 $

Oth
Hospitality er Total
expenses

$68,93
$639,71
$11,39

$12,62

$749,93

$68,93

$1105,30

$54,72

$86,40

$4 656,63

$84,40

$1473,78

$177,85

$1 226,28

$10,77



