## Groupe Média TFO January to March 2023

Name	Position	Purpose	Start date	End date	Destination	Attendees	Air fare	Other transportation	Accomodation	Meals	Incidentals	SUBTOTAL	Hospitality	Other expenses	Total
Michelle Séguin	CEO	Event at Canadian Club of Toronto Developing policies in times of crisis	2023-01-19	2023-01-19	Toronto, Ontario						\$68,93	\$68,93			\$68,93
Michelle Séguin	CEO	Training and community event	2023-01-26	2023-01-31	Ottawa, Ontario			\$307,21	\$120,00	\$212,50		\$639,71			\$639,71
Michelle Séguin	CEO	Meeting at The office of Quebec in Toronto	2023-02-16	2023-02-16	Toronto, Ontario			\$11,39				\$11,39			\$11,39
Michelle Séguin	CEO	Opening night of the French Language and Francophonie week	2023-03-20	2023-03-20	Toronto, Ontario			\$12,62				\$12,62			\$12,62
Michelle Séguin	CEO	Franco event organized by the Assemblée de la francophonie de l'Ontario	2023-03-20	2023-03-22	Ottawa, Ontario		\$247,47	\$98,82	\$358,64	\$45,00		\$749,93			\$749,93
Michelle Séguin	CEO	Event at Canadian Club of Toronto The importance of Academic Freedom for the Business community	2023-03-22	2023-03-22	Toronto, Ontario						\$68,93	\$68,93			\$68,93
Claude Sauvé	Vice President Production and Content	Employee meetings	2023-01-24	2023-01-26	Toronto, Ontario		\$494,94	\$127,50	\$347,86	\$135,00		\$1 105,30			\$1 105,30
Claude Sauvé	Vice President Production and Content	Launch of Hors-Québec season 3	2023-01-30	2023-01-30	Embrun, Ontario			\$54,72				\$54,72			\$54,72
Claude Sauvé	Vice President Production and Content	Primetime conference	2023-02-02	2023-02-02	Ottawa, Ontario			\$86,40				\$86,40			\$86,40
Claude Sauvé	Vice President Production and Content	Kidscreen Event	2023-02-10	2023-02-16	Miami, FL		\$833,85	\$160,35	\$3 099,13	\$563,30		\$4 656,63			\$4 656,63
Claude Sauvé	Vice President Production and Content	Meeting with PCI (Supplier)	2023-02-22	2023-02-22	Montréal, Québec			\$84,40				\$84,40			\$84,40
Claude Sauvé	Vice President Production and Content	Employee meetings	2023-03-28	2023-03-30	Toronto, Ontario		\$589,89	\$204,60	\$521,79	\$157,50		1 473,78 \$			\$1 473,78
Joëlle Drouin	Chief Marketing, Communication and Digital Experience officer	Meeting with Sid Lee	2023-03-14	2023-03-14	Montréal, Québec			\$177,85				177,85 \$			\$177,85
Joëlle Drouin	Chief Marketing, Communication and Digital Experience officer	Employee meetings	2023-03-28	2023-03-31	Toronto, Ontario		\$494,94	\$108,84	\$465,00	\$157,50		1 226,28 \$			\$1 226,28
Poonam Ramkhelawon	Chief HR Officer	Event at Canadian Club of Toronto Networking	2023-02-25	2023-02-25	Toronto, Ontario			\$10,77				10,77 \$			\$10,77